PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING		9/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDALL	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET FYNDALL, SD 57066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care find 19/25/23 through 9/28 Tyndall was found not following requirement Treatment/Svcs to Proceed the first of the first o	th survey for compliance 8, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 7/23. Good Samaritan Society at in compliance with the 1: F686, F690, and F692. Event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) grity are ulcers. The ensure that- as care, consistent with als of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives and services, consistent adards of practice, to went infection and prevent eloping. The is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, reprovider failed to ensure residents (23 and 42) who risk for developing pressure to be Braden Scale for Ulcer scores had at to prevent those residents ulcer. Findings include:	F 686	this response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/ Schenkel	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	Administrator	10-20-23

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist) denotes a reficiency other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instruct following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. program participation.

OCT 2 3 2023

ne institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days driversing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ciencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Facility ID: 0077

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' - '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING		<u> </u>	09/	28/2023
	(EACH DEFICIENC	IDALL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILE DEFICIENCY)		BĖ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	-Continued observati was seated in his wh-Continued observati was seated in his wh dining room. *Observation on 9/26 in his room. Register was at a telemedicine daughter. Continued -He returned to his room. and was e-At 11:30 a.m. he was his room. -At 11:36 a.m. intervi had a facility acquire his left buttock. It loo she had last observed -At 2:40 p.m. he was his room. Observation revealed a flat gel fill recliner. -At 4:30 p.m. he was his room. *On 9/27/23 at 9:00 wheelchair in the dinder observation assistant (CI resident 42 from his the E-Z stand. Note cushion in his wheel in his wheelchair after -At 11:40 a.m. obserwound care treatment pressure ulcer reveatance and gray.	on at 4:30 p.m. revealed he eelchair and was alert. on at 6:00 p.m. revealed he eelchair and was in the si/23 at 8:00 a.m. he was not ed nurse (RN) H stated he e appointment with his observations revealed: from from the appointment at seated in his wheelchair. It is seated in his wheelchair in ew with RN H revealed he distage II pressure ulcer to ked much better than when did it two weeks ago. It is eated in his wheelchair in the ed cushion placed in his ing room. It is in at 10:44 a.m. certified to hair. He was assisted to sit er he used the toilet. It is wation of RN H during the fit to his left inner buttock with red tissue in the control of the color with red tissue in the control of the color with red tissue in the control of the color with red tissue in the color of the color with red tissue in the color of th	F	686	For Resident 23, currently is showing progress with wound healing is currently a healing stage 2 wound with granulation. Resident care plan has been updated to include turning and repositioning was moved to the proper focus in the care plan. The CNAs are documenting. Resident uses soft spacer between knees to reduce rotation that puts pressure on R) outer ankle. Resident wears pressure reducing boots on both legs at all times and resident's heels are floated using u-pillow while in bed. Resident has pressure relieving mattress. Residents wheelchair pedals have foot cradles to protect heels. All residents have Braden scale completed at least quarterly and with significant change. All Braden scores have been reviewed on 10-2-23 to identify other residents at risk and care plans have been updated an interventions put into place.		

length of 1.0 cm.

0.2 centimeters (cm), width of 0.7 cm, and a

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING _		09/28/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	DALL	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 686	-At 12:30 p.m. he was the dining room. *At 2:30 p.m. resident wheelchair in his roor *On 9/28/23 at 9:00 a p.m. resident 42 was his roomAt 9:00 a.m. the bed gel-filled cushion that half-way from the top approximately three-content wheelchair of the ulcer and granula edges are often presented acquired it in His wound care order wound care clinic at the line way shift in the malying in bed very much shoulders. She was redown after lunch. She recliner. Interview on 9/28/23 nursing (DON) B reversible the way shift in the malying in bed very much shoulders. She was redown after lunch. She recliner. Interview on 9/28/23 nursing (DON) B reversible the way shift in the malying in bed very much shoulders. She was redown after lunch. She recliner. Interview on 9/28/23 nursing (DON) B reversible the way shift in the malying in bed very much shoulders. She was redown after lunch. She recliner.	s seated in his wheelchair in the 42 was seated in his m. I.m., 11:30 a.m., and 2:45 seated in his wheelchair in the had no bedding but a flat covered the mattress and bottom and quarters from side-to-side. At 4:54 p.m. with RN H thad a stage III pressure sore loss, in which fat is visible in tion tissue and rolled wound ent) to his left inner buttock. August 2023 of this year. It is were managed by the he hospital. At 10:44 a.m. with CNA I was usually in either sitting ecliner when she arrived for corning. He could not tolerate the head pain in both of his not aware he was to have lay the had only ever put him in his eat 4:53 p.m. with director of ealed: ecline in April 2023 after he 3. to develop a pressure ulcer	F 6	All nursing staff will be educated on 10-24-23 or prior to their reshift worked by DNS/designer regarding pressure ulcers and pressure ulcer prevention, including staff responsibilities assessments and intervention documentation, re-assessment and where to find individualizate resident needs. MDS Coordinator or designer monitor Braden Scale quarte and as needed. Appropriate of plan interventions will be implemented and communicate to staff in nursing report. DNS or designee will monitor CNAs doing repositioning and ensure proper documentation taking place. Residents who are at risk will monitored and reviewed to determine if care plan interventions are in place and being implemented. DNS or designee will complete audits at least 3 residents identified risk using Braden Scores for turning and repositioning throobservation and staff intervied Audits will be completed weed for 4 weeks and then monthly 3 months. Audits will be report monthly at QAPI meeting for	ext e d , ns, nt ed e will ely care ated d is on at bugh ws. kly y for	

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 10/12/202 II APPROVE): 0938-039
TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING_			=	09/	28/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	NDALL			2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	laid down in bed afte *He was not laid dow He had pain in both of able to lie on his side in his recliner. His fait had usually slept on home. *They used the T-Ge measure in wheelche These were the prod *Review of the T-Gel with DON B revealed She thought those pain Review of the manuf the T-Gel pads the p to reduce shearing. Review of resident 4 *He was admitted on *He had diagnoses t dementia with agitati in bilateral shoulders *His "Braden Scale f Risk" on: -9/27/22 was 17 which risk9/11/23 was 14 which moderate risk. *No new intervention when his risk score of *He acquired the left 8/13/23. *The pressure ulcer cm width, and 2.0 cm	r lunch each day. In as he would not tolerate it. In his shoulders and was not as. Most of the time he slept mily had informed them he the couch when he lived at a learn pads as a preventative airs, recliners, and in beds. In pads in the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In adds were pressure relieving. If acturer's website revealed rovider had been using were an included: diabetes, in 1/31/20. In that included: diabetes, in previous stroke, and pain is. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In the product catalog at it was to reduce shearing. In	F	686				

*The intervention to have him lie down in bed on

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		435098	B. WING			09/28/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDALL		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 304 LAUREL STREET YNDALL, SD 57066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From paghis side after the nootime. There were no repositioning interveridentification of the state and the on 8/22/23. The wound care clir dressing or other treasing or other treas	e 4 on meal was initiated at that other turning and intions prior to the 8/13/23 tage III pressure ulcer. e wound care clinic starting inc managed the type of atments. 2's care plan revealed: in thas potential/actual opment R/T [related to] ssistance with ADLs ing], frequent incontinence." will have intact skin free of discoloration by the review 9/23. ed "Provide t gel in recliner. down in afternoon and lay on 13/23. esident 23 in her room at the aled: p.m.: covered with a blanket with way on her right side with her bent in a fetal position. in next to her bed with a	F	686	DEFICIENCY)			
	-There had been a p bed. -Both of her feet had rested on the wheeld	have been interviewed. bressure relieving pad on her brotective boots on that chair foot pedals. boot had a sheepskin lining.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435098 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET

		435098	B. WNG		09/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	DALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 686	*On 9/28/23 at 9:40 a -She was in her bed w -A pillow was position -Her bilateral protection legs resting on a pillor -Her wheelchair was a a cushion in the seat. Review of resident 23 *She had been admit *She had no pressure admission. *Her Brief Interview for assessment score was had severe cognitive *She had a history of was frequently incont *Staff used a mechan her. *Her diagnoses inclue -Mild intellectual disa -Retention of urineOsteoarthritisAnemiaGeneralized anxiety -Chronic kidney disea -Dementia -History of methicillinaureus (MRSA)A pressure ulcer to h was identified on 10/It measured 0.7 leng cm width by 0.1 cm depti -A second unstageab identified on her left h healed on 7/11/23.	with her eyes closed. ed between her knees. we boots were on with her w to protect her heels. ocated next to her bed with "s medical record revealed: ted on 3/30/16. e injuries at the time of her or Mental Status (BIMS) as four which indicated she impairment. skin integrity issues and inent of bowel and bladder. ical full-body lift to transfer ded the following: bility. disorder. ase stage 3. resistant staphylococcus are right lateral ankle that 10/22. th centimeters (cm) by 1.2 epth. d 0.6 cm length by 0.7 cm	F 68	36	

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435098	B. WNG_		09	/28/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	(MDS) assessments in *She had been dependent with: -ToiletingRolling from side to seleving to sittingSitting to standing. *Interventions include devices in her chair an *There had been no in repositioning. *A nutrition and hydratic been added until the selevity of resident 23 Predicting Pressure Strevealed: *On 7/16/22, she scort at mild risk for develor *On 10/9/22, 1/9/23, 4 which placed her at more pressure ulcers. *On 6/28/23, and 9/18 placed her at moderatic pressure ulcers. Review of resident 23 revealed: *"Focus area: The resident will be free	l's 7/19/22, 10/19/22, 6/29/23 Minimum Data Set revealed: Indent on staff to assist her dent on the staff to assist her dent of the staff to assist her de	Fé					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 435098 09/28/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2304 LAUREL STREET GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL TYNDALL, SD 57066 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 686 F 686 Continued From page 7 1/20/23. -Resident will have no complications R/T soft tissue injury of the right out [sic] ankle through the review date. Date initiated: 10/30/22. Revision on 1/20/23. *Interventions: -Elevate heels and ankle off bed. Date initiated: 10/30/22. -Resident needs protection for the right foot, sheepskin boot. Date initiated: 10/30/22. *Focus area: The resident has potential for/actual pressure ulcer development R/T needing extensive assistance with ADL's and being frequently incontinent, history of pressure areas to bilateral heels post COVID illness, open area to right lateral ankle. History of left heel wound. Date initiated: 2/17/20. Revision on 8/28/23. *Goal: -Resident will have intact skin, free of redness, blisters or discoloration by the review date. Date initiated: 2/17/20. Revision on: 1/20/23. *Interventions: -Inform resident/family of any new area of skin breakdown. Date initiated: 2/17/20. -Provide t-gel on chair. Cushion in wheelchair. Date initiated: 10/11/22. Revision on: 8/28/23. -Provide pressure relieving boots to bilateral lower extremities. U-pillow to float heels when in bed. Soft spacer between knees to reduce internal rotation of left leg onto right leg. Date initiated: 8/28/23. Revision on 8/28/23. -Notify nurse immediately of any new areas of skin breakdown: redness, blisters, bruises, discoloration, etc. noted during bath or daily care. Date initiated: 02/17/20.

-Treatment/medication as ordered for skin issues. Treatment at wound clinic as ordered. Date initiated: 12/22/21. Revision on 9/18/23." *Her care plan had not included re-positioning. PRINTED: 10/12/2023

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066 (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DESICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED.)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DESCRIBNOY MUST BE PRECESSED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 686 Continued From page 8 Interview on 9/28/23 at 3:22 p.m. with nutrition and food services manager C regarding resident 23 revealed: "The registered dietician followed up with her monthly. "They met to discuss any residents that had been at risk for weight concerns or skin issues. "Changes were made as needed for her nutrition. "She had usually eaten well. "Her weight had remained stable. "She had good health otherwise, so they were not sure why her skin had not healed. Interview on 9/28/23 at 2:48 p.m. with RN H regarding resident 23 revealed: "The resident had COVID on 7/1/21 and again on 4/28/23 and has had issues with her skin since then. "The wound had been facility acquired and discovered on 10/10/23 on the right lateral ankle bone. "The physician was notified for the treatment options. "She tended to place her knees together and bent over to the right side. "The nursing staff had floated her legs and had placed a cushion between her knees to prevent friction. "Bath aides watched for any new skin concerns and would notify the RN. "The RN completed weekly skin assessments but			435098	B. WING			09/28/2023	
F 686 Continued From page 8 Interview on 9/28/23 at 3:22 p.m. with nutrition and food services manager C regarding resident 23 revealed: "The registered dietician followed up with her monthly. "They met to discuss any residents that had been at risk for weight concerns or skin issues. "Changes were made as needed for her nutrition. "She had usually eaten well. "Her weight had remained stable. "She had good health otherwise, so they were not sure why her skin had not healed. Interview on 9/28/23 at 2:48 p.m. with RN H regarding resident 23 revealed: "The resident had COVID on 7/1/21 and again on 4/28/23 and has had issues with her skin since then. "The wound had been facility acquired and discovered on 10/10/23 on the right lateral ankle bone. "The physician was notified for the treatment options. "She tended to place her knees together and bent over to the right slade. "The nursing staff had floated her legs and had placed a cushion between her knees to prevent friction. "Bath aides watched for any new skin concerns and would notify the RN. "The RN completed weekly skin assessments but			DALL		;	2304 LAUREL STREET		
Interview on 9/28/23 at 3:22 p.m. with nutrition and food services manager C regarding resident 23 revealed: "The registered dietician followed up with her monthly. "They met to discuss any residents that had been at risk for weight concerns or skin issues. "Changes were made as needed for her nutrition. "She had usually eaten well. "Her weight had remained stable. "She had good health otherwise, so they were not sure why her skin had not healed. Interview on 9/28/23 at 2:48 p.m. with RN H regarding resident 23 revealed: "The resident had COVID on 7/1/21 and again on 4/28/23 and has had issues with her skin since then. "The wound had been facility acquired and discovered on 10/10/23 on the right lateral ankle bone. "The physician was notified for the treatment options. "She tended to place her knees together and bent over to the right side. "The nursing staff had floated her legs and had placed a cushion between her knees to prevent friction. "Bath aides watched for any new skin concerns and would notify the RN. "The RN completed weekly skin assessments but	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
and food services manager C regarding resident 23 revealed: "The registered dietician followed up with her monthly. "They met to discuss any residents that had been at risk for weight concerns or skin issues. "Changes were made as needed for her nutrition. "She had usually eaten well. "Her weight had remained stable. "She had good health otherwise, so they were not sure why her skin had not healed. Interview on 9/28/23 at 2:48 p.m. with RN H regarding resident 23 revealed: "The resident had COVID on 7/1/21 and again on 4/28/23 and has had issues with her skin since then. "The wound had been facility acquired and discovered on 10/10/23 on the right lateral ankle bone. "The physician was notified for the treatment options. "She tended to place her knees together and bent over to the right side. "The nursing staff had floated her legs and had placed a cushion between her knees to prevent friction. "Bath aides watched for any new skin concerns and would notify the RN. "The RN completed weekly skin assessments but	F 686			F	686			
defined assessment) of the wound. *The wound started to heal and then would open up again. *She had been up and down with progress since it was discovered. *The wound clinic had seen her for the first time		and food services ma 23 revealed: *The registered dietic monthly. *They met to discuss at risk for weight conc *Changes were made *She had usually eate *Her weight had rema *She had good health sure why her skin had Interview on 9/28/23 a regarding resident 23 *The resident had CC 4/28/23 and has had then. *The wound had beed discovered on 10/10/2 bone. *The physician was n options. *She tended to place over to the right side. *The nursing staff had placed a cushion beto friction. *Bath aides watched and would notify the le *The RN completed w also completed a dail defined assessment) *The wound started to up again. *She had been up an it was discovered.	anager C regarding resident sian followed up with her any residents that had been cerns or skin issues. as needed for her nutrition. en well. ained stable. n otherwise, so they were not d not healed. at 2:48 p.m. with RN H revealed: DVID on 7/1/21 and again on issues with her skin since an facility acquired and 23 on the right lateral ankle sotified for the treatment ther knees together and bent d floated her legs and had ween her knees to prevent for any new skin concerns RN. veekly skin assessments but by in-depth UDA (user of the wound. to heal and then would open and down with progress since					

					FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
S FOR MEDICARE &		T			(X3) DATE SURVEY
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		—	COMPLETED
	435098	B. WING_			09/28/2023
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY	r, State, ZIP CODE	
	IDAL I		2304 LAUREL STREET	•	
MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	DALL		TYNDALL, SD 5706	6	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E (X5) COMPLETION ATE DATE
on 11/1/22 and she w two weeks for treatm	vas scheduled every week to ent.	F 6	86		
aide/CNA and adminirevealed: *She had often worked open shifts. *The residents were the residents that had as been repositioned an included in the care particular that had a should have been. *The care plan was with the care plan was were assigned to the have been done for the there should have been done for the control of	istrative assistant K ed the floor to help out with well-known to her. skin issues were to have do that would have been olan. Itervention for repositioning oeen her in the care plan and what had driven the tasks for from the care plan into the how the tasks for residents of CNAs for what needed to the resident's care. Itered interventions in place ment of the pressure ulcer. at 4:43 PM with CNA L sident 23 revealed: the assigned tasks in the of was to have been provided protective boots, and the right lent 23 was repositioned she ould have to check. ent 23's assigned tasks and not been a repositioned but				
	S FOR MEDICARE & DEPICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYN SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR DEFICIENCE REGULATOR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 on 11/1/22 and she was scheduled every week to two weeks for treatment. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:35 p.m. with medication aide/CNA and administrative assistant K revealed: *She had often worked the floor to help out with open shifts. *The residents were well-known to her. *Residents that had skin issues were to have been repositioned and that would have been included in the care plan. *She confirmed an intervention for repositioning resident 23 had not been her in the care plan and should have been. *The care plan was what had driven the tasks for the CNAs. *Information flowed from the care plan into the Kardex and that was how the tasks for residents were assigned to the CNAs for what needed to have been done for the resident's care. *There should have been interventions in place prior to the development of the pressure ulcer. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:43 PM with CNA L regarding care for resident 23 revealed: *The CNAs checked the assigned tasks in the Kardex for what care was to have been provided for the residents. *She wore bilateral protective boots, and the right heal was floated. *When asked if resident 23 was repositioned she stated no, but she would have to check. *She pulled up resident 23's assigned tasks and confirmed there had not been a repositioning	SFOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES DE DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435098 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 on 11/1/22 and she was scheduled every week to two weeks for treatment. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:35 p.m. with medication aide/CNA and administrative assistant K revealed: "She had often worked the floor to help out with open shifts. "The residents were well-known to her. "Residents that had skin issues were to have been repositioned and that would have been included in the care plan. "She confirmed an intervention for repositioning resident 23 had not been her in the care plan and should have been. "The care plan was what had driven the tasks for the CNAs. "Information flowed from the care plan into the Kardex and that was how the tasks for residents were assigned to the CNAs for what needed to have been done for the resident's care. "There should have been interventions in place prior to the development of the pressure ulcer. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:43 PM with CNA L regarding care for resident 23 revealed: "The CNAs checked the assigned tasks in the Kardex for what care was to have been provided for the residents. "She wore bilateral protective boots, and the right heal was floated. "When asked if resident 23 was repositioned she stated no, but she would have to check. "She pulled up resident 23's assigned tasks and confirmed there had not been a repositioning task. "Some of the residents had been repositioned but	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES DEDETICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCULA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435098 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 9 on 11/1/22 and she was scheduled every week to two weeks for treatment. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:35 p.m. with medication aide/CNA and administrative assistant K revealed: "She had often worked the floor to help out with open shifts. "The residents were well-known to her. "Residents that had skin issues were to have been repositioned and that would have been included in the care plan. "She confirmed an intervention for repositioning resident 23 had not been her in the care plan and should have been. "The care plan was what had driven the tasks for the CNAs. "Information flowed from the care plan into the Kardex and that was how the tasks for residents were assigned to the CNAs for what needed to have been done for the resident's care. "There should have been interventions in place prior to the development of the pressure ulcer. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:43 PM with CNA L regarding care for resident 23 revealed. "The CNAs checked the assigned tasks in the Kardex for what care was to have been provided for the residents. "She wore bilateral protective boots, and the right heal was floated. "When asked if resident 23 was repositioned she stated no, but she would have to check. "She pulled up resident 23's assigned tasks and confirmed there had not been a repositioning task. "Some of the residents had been repositioned but	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES PROBLEMORES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER SUPPLIER (X1) PROVIDER SUPPLIER A 35098 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CONTINUED From page 9 on 111/122 and she was scheduled every week to two weeks for treatment. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:35 p.m. with medication aide/CNA and administrative assistant K revealed: "She had often worked the floor to help out with open shifts. "The residents were well-known to her. "Residents that had skin issues were to have been repositioned and intervention for repositioning resident 23 had not been her in the care plan and should have been. "The care plan was what had driven the tasks for the CNAs. "Information flowed from the care plan into the Kardex and that was how the tasks for residents were assigned to the CNAs for what needed to have been done for the resident's care. "There should have been interventions in place prior to the development of the pressure ulcer. Interview on 9/28/23 at 4:43 PM with CNA L regarding care for resident 23 revealed: "The CNAs checked the assigned tasks in the Kardex for what care was to have been provided for the residents." Sassigned tasks in the Kardex for what care was to have been provided for the resident 23 was repositioned she stated no, but she would have be on the check. "She pulled up resident 23 was repositioning task. "Some of the residents had been repositioning task. "Some of the residents had been repositioned but

Facility ID: 0077

PRINTED: 10/12/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435098	B. WING		09/28/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL		DALL		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 304 LAUREL STREET YNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	regarding resident 23 revealed: *Resident 23 was see clinic for treatment. *She believed nursing 23 throughout the day *She confirmed the caintervention for repositioning resident *Her care plan should reflect resident 23's cain intervention had plan, a task for the Clicreated in the Kardex *She agreed intervention from developing in the Review of the provide Assessment Pressure Documentation Requiations as often approaches. Developing repositioning schedular residents unable to possitioning schedular resident's skin over a Positioning Assessment Pressure and the seed on nutrition, hydiagnoses, mobility as resident's skin over a Positioning Assessment Pressure and the seed on sutrition, hydiagnoses, mobility as resident's skin over a Positioning Assessment Pressure and Pressure	at 5:30 p.m. with DON B developing a pressure ulcer en bi-weekly at a wound g staff repositioned resident of the property of t	F	686			
	is used to determine a repositioning plan." *"The interdisciplinary modifications that are	nent] is a required tool that an individualized team should determine any necessary to the resident's tions should focus on					

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435098	B. WING		09/28/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDALL	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
	physical, mental and may be impacted." Bowel/Bladder Incon CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1) §483.25(e) Incontine §483.25(e)(1) The faresident who is contiadmission receives a maintain continence condition is or beconnot possible to maint §483.25(e)(2)For a minontinence, based comprehensive asseensure that— (i) A resident who enindwelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was endemonstrates that can and (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract continence to the execute sased comprehensive asseensure that a reside receives appropriate passed comprehensive asseensure that a reside receives appropriate app	tinence, Catheter, UTI 1-(3) Ince. Incility must ensure that ment of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is tain. Ince the facility must ensure that ment of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is tain. Ince sident with urinary on the resident's essment, the facility must ensure the facility without an endition demonstrates that mecessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one eval of the catheter as soon me resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary; enterestment and services to infections and to restore then possible. In provide the transfer of	F 686	, F000 maida	Ider and at 10-27-23 at 10-27-	

Facility ID: 0077

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCT		COMPLETED		
		435098	B. WING			09/28/2023	
7.7	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TY	'NDALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 690	by: Based on observat and policy review, the one of one sampled for the continued us catheter after her we Findings include: t 1. Observation and p.m. with resident 1 room and was seate a urinary catheter be It was attached to the wheelchair. She state hospital for sores or infection earlier in the put in the Foley cath infections since their was unsure of the ele Observation of reside a.m. she was asked present during pers request. Review of resident summaries revealed *She had been adm 1/27/23 and dischar on 2/1/23. Her hosp included: -Sepsis from a urina -Yeast dermatitis in below her breasts, a -Cellulitis of her righ -Her discharge instr	ion, interview, record review, ne provider failed to ensure resident (14) had a diagnosis e of an indwelling urinary ounds had healed. interview on 9/25/23 at 3:55 4 revealed she was in her ed in a wheelchair. There was ag that was inside a cloth bag. ne lower side of her ted she had been in the ner legs and a bladder ne year. That was when they neter. She had bladder ne year. That was when they neter. She had bladder nand was hospitalized. She exact dates. dent 14 on 9/26/23 at 8:30 If the surveyor could be onal cares, she declined th 14's hospital discharge d: bitted to the hospital on ged back to the nursing home ital admission diagnoses ary tract infection (UTI). her lower abdominal folds, and behind her right knee.	F	590			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING_

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

PRINTED: 10/12/2023

B. WING 435098 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 09/28/2023

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

2304 LAUREL STREET

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL			TYNDALL, SD 57066			
			_		ove:	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page 13 compromise. Foley removal instructions - Until follow-up with (physician name) for wound evaluation. *She had been admitted on 6/20/23 and discharged on 6/23/23. Her admission diagnoses included: Sepsis secondary to left lower extremity cellulitis, pneumonia, and possible UTI in the setting of a chronic indwelling Foley catheterHer discharge summary indicated a "CT [computerized tomography] scan showed no obstructive uropathy [when urine cannot drain through the urinary tract]. Her urinary incontinence will need to be addressed by her primary care physician and urology as this is a constant source of infection." Review of an infectious disease progress note for resident 14 on 5/12/23 revealed a discussion regarding asymptomatic bacteriuria frequency in elderly patients. The factors that complicate included the high-rate of indwelling catheter use. Review of resident 14's primary care provider's (PCP) nursing home recertifications revealed a diagnosis of neurogenic bladder on the 2/13/23, 4/28/23, and 9/8/23 visits. That diagnosis was not associated with her use of a urinary catheter. Review of resident 14's Wound Registered Nurse (RN) Assessment documentation revealed on 8/29/23 the last wound she had was documented as healed. That wound was to her left buttock and was a healed stage II pressure ulcer. Weekly RN assessments were discontinued on that date. Interview on 9/27/23 at 10:04 a.m. with director of nursing B revealed: *She was not aware resident 14's PCP had added the diagnosis of neurogenic bladder.	F	69			

Facility ID: 0077

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING _		09/28/2023	_
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	DALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO	NC
	her nursing home's cu *The catheter was us breakdown and recur *She agreed the resic catheter was placed. *Her skin was presen *Due to her previous integrity, and frequen discussed to remove Review of the provide Insertion & Removal, Specimen policy reve *"To provide short-ter protection in cases w delaying healing." *"Catheter Removal: -Indication for usage pressure ulcer healed -To prevent potential urinary tract infections associated with the lo catheters." Nutrition/Hydration St CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) \$483.25(g) Assisted to (Includes naso-gastri both percutaneous en percutaneous endose enteral fluids). Based comprehensive asses ensure that a resident \$483.25(g)(1) Mainta of nutritional status, s	urogenic bladder was not on urrent list of diagnoses. ed due to her skin rent UTIs. dent had UTIs after the lt had not reduced her UTIs. tly healed. incontinence, impaired skin t UTIs it had not been her catheter. er's 2/10/23 Catheter: Care, Drainage Bags, Irrigation, saled: m skin and wound here incontinence is has been resolved (e.g., d). complications (such as a and kidney stones) ong-term use of indwelling that us Maintenance e-(3) mutrition and hydration. c and gastrostomy tubes, indoscopic gastrostomy and don a resident's sesment, the facility must	F 6		s done and 10-27-2 e tments	223

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435098	B. WING			09/	28/2023
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	DALL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	2: T	PROVIDERS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIL DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	demonstrates that this preferences indicate of §483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydra §483.25(g)(3) Is offer there is a nutritional provider orders a their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the two of seven resident nutritional risk receive nutrition and revisions intake, dining assistant their nutritional status. 1. Observation on 9/2 resident 16 in the dinition and the served at a resident served. The meal consisted the meal con	esident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; ed sufficient fluid intake to ation and health; ed a therapeutic diet when problem and the health care respective diet. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure is (16 and 35) who were at ed ongoing monitoring of is in care as their nutritional ince, and revisions in care as a changed. Findings include: 16/23 at 12:00 p.m. of ing room revealed: 16 and 12:11 p.m. of: 16 to her at 12:11 p.m. 17 to eat her meal. 18 ded nursing assistant (CNA) Die and tried to cue resident 18 up of cocoa took a drink and e.	F	692	Staff will be educated on 10-24-23 by Administrator and DNS about prompting and assisting residents as soon as their meals are served and revising meal times and order service to assure that staff are available to assist residents with meals in a timely manner. Administrator or designee will audit residents needing assistance with meals for time assistance at various meals weekly for 4 weeks and montfor 3 months and be reported QAPI monthly for review and revision as warranted.	of e vith ely	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 27		INSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435098	B. WING_			09	/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDALL		2304	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LAUREL STREET DALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	*At 12:35 p.m. CNA asked resident 16 to *She picked up part and sat it back on he *At 12:42 p.m. CNA table, picked up her eating two bites of m *At 12:45 p.m. CNA and assisted resident *She ate two more b was finished eating. *The resident sat in f minutes without constaff. Interview on 9/26/23 revealed: *Staff were assigned meals. *CNA E was called to during lunch which to table. *She agreed it was r residents needing as Interview on 9/26/23 revealed: *She was in the dinir residents with the not *Another staff memb helping a resident, whis room. *She stated it was a residents to meals. *She agreed it was a were not helped with manner.	try her lunch. of her sandwich took a bite or plate. D went back to resident 16 spoon and assisted her in tashed potatoes. E came into the dining room at 16 with her meal. ites of mashed potatoes and the dining room for over 45 sistent meal assistance from at 12:52 p.m. with CNA D I to assist tables during to help a resident in his room pook her away from an assist and an ideal situation for sistance. at 2:07 p.m. with CNA E	F	692			

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WNG 435098 09/28/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2304 LAUREL STREET GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL TYNDALL, SD 57066 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 17 F 692 and food services supervisor C revealed: *Resident 16 had been hospitalized at the end of July with a urinary tract infection (UTI) and received intravenous (IV) fluids. *She knew the resident was not eating well since returning from the hospital. *She was aware resident 16 was at risk for weight *She was receiving supplements the contracted dietitian had recommended to address her weight Observation on 9/27/23 at 12:00 p.m. of resident 16 in the dining room revealed: *The menu consisted of: -Barbecued chicken. -Mashed potatoes. -Mixed vegetables.

-Apple cobbler.

dining room,

cup.

*At 12:24 p.m. she received her food.

assisting another resident.

residents at the table.

*An unidentified CNA was sitting across the table

*The CNA had not prompted or cued any other

*At 12:31 p.m. CNA D came to the table and offered resident 16 her first drink of juice. That was 31 minutes after the resident came to the

*CNA D picked up the spoon and assisted her

*CNA D left the table to get another resident a

*At 12:38 p.m. CNA D sat back down and cued

*She picked up a cup of cocoa and took a drink.

Review of resident 16's medical record revealed:

*She then stated she was done eating.

with two bites of mashed potatoes.

resident 16 to drink her juice.

*An admission date of 9/13/22.

	OF DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	riple construction		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		435098	B. WNG			09/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	stage 3, anemia, mild unknown etiology, hy dementia, and dysph *Her weights were re -8/4/23 was 159 poun -8/11/23 was 147 pou -8/18/23 was 146 pour -9/8/23 was 146 pour -9/8/23 was 146.3 pour -9/8/23 was 145 pour -9/8/23 was 145 pour -9/22/23 was 142.8 p She had lost 16.2 pour her body weight in twice significant weight lost *Was diagnosed with (UTI). *Returned to the prov *Refused to eat at me hospital. *Would only consume Review of resident 16 revealed: *The goals were: -To not have weight let to refusing foodTo maintain weight a *Interventions include -Praise any efforts mexplain importance and the need for ade -Monitor for poor inta	led: chronic kidney disease, di cognitive impairment of pokalemia, vascular agia. corded as follows: ds. unds. unds. unds. unds. unds. unds. unds. unds which was 10.1% of ro months which was a s. b's interdisciplinary progress to the hospital on 7/27/23. a urinary tract infection wider on 7/30/23. eals after returning from the e cocoa and her supplement. b's 8/18/23 care plan coss or complications related at 155 pounds +-10 or more. ed: ade towards reaching goal. of prescribed diet to resident quate nutritional intake.	F	592		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		435098	B. WING			09/	28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY TYN	DALL		23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 304 LAUREL STREET YNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	unless processed fine speech until the next -House supplement to nursing restarted after -Offer cranberry juice oz. -Cut up meats in the -Offer food highest in sugars, fortified potated in the restance of the sugars, fortified potated in the restance of the supervisor C regarding revealed: *Resident 16 had recommented in the recommented in the supplemental of th	ss or gain. soft fruits, no raw vegetables e as recommended by visit. hree times a day (TID) by er the hospital return. e at noon and evening meal 4 kitchen and prepare food. calories in added fats, roes, and whole milk. at 10:59 a.m. with registered nutrition and food services and resident 16's meal intake tently been moved to an ended supplements as ree times a day (TID) to try to more calories. In had not agreed with ements to as needed. ervices supervisor E had the the order to the physician. card system to organize e cards from the rack to no they could serve. ponsible for ensuring the	F	692			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435098	B. WNG		09	28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	intake revealed: *She knew she had b table. *RD F had recommer supplements to increa *Nursing staff were er snacks and cookies b *Nursing staff could g dining room to help or *Staff should communensure assist tables we member needed to le assist other residents *It was her expectation	nded an increase in ase her caloric intake. Incouraging her to eat between meals. Interest aff with resident care and the staff with resident care and the supervised if a staff wave the dining room to another than the CNAs assist the assistance in the dining room	F 69	92		
	over from another table to get her started with to sit down by another never started eating. *9/26/23 at 12:34 p.m over again and stood resident next to her a unidentified CNA cam "Grandma aren't you reposition the resident in the wheelchair. The drank anything. -No staff person attention her fork or spoon of *9/27/23 at 8:32 AM a breakfast by an unide	n. received her lunch. n. unidentified CNA came ble, stood over the resident n eating and then went back or resident. The resident n. the unidentified CNA came over the resident and the nd then left. Another ne over and stated going to eat?" Assisted to nt to a more upright position a resident had not eaten or				

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ' -	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		435098	B. WNG _		09/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'NDALL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 692	drank all of her resonance Review of resident revealed on 7/14/23 assistive of one star Review of resident *On 8/23/2023 she 9/26/2023 she weig a 7.08 % loss in on *On 5/30/2023 she 9/26/2023 she weig a 15.61 % loss in sin Review of the providing assistant program, care plan must stat appropriate. 11. When assisting to sit next to the resident. Employ and offer assistant try half-filled glass and resident start with a spoon or fork. Note	assisting self. assisting grare plan approaches. If the napproved paid feeding then the resident; do not stand and feed naproved paid feeding then the resident, employees are sident; do not stand and feed not self. The resident in feed naproved paid feeding then the resident is feeded. The resident is medded. The resident is two residents in feeding assistant is the resident. The residents in feed naproved paid feeding then the resident is medded. The resident is medded. The resident is medded if a feeding assistant is the resident, employees are sident; do not stand and feed not ear a start with liquids by the use a straw or hold a didrink. With solid foods, have foods that are easy to get on the resident. Offer	F 6	92	

Facility ID: 0077

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		435098	B. WING			09	/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DALL		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET FYNDALL, SD 57066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w through 9/28/23. Goo was found in complian		E	000			
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator		(X6) DATE 10-20-23

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk(*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients! (See instructions) except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of not a plan of correction is provided days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OCT 2 2 2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 3#4D11

Facility ID: 0077

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	10695	B. WNG	09/28/2023
NAME OF BROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

	2304 LAUREL ST OOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL TYNDALL, SD 57066					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE DATE		
S 000	Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 9/25/23 through 9/28/23. Good Samaritan Society Tyndall was found in compliance.	S 000				
S 0000	Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 9/25/23 through 9/28/23. Good Samaritan Society Tyndall was found in compliance.	S 000				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Julie Schenkel

STATE FORM

3 OCT 2 2 2023

SD DOH-OLD

Administrator

10-20-23

PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING			09/	26/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X.5)				(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
K 321 SS=E	Life Safety Code (LSc occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society Ty compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K321 in conjunction was commitment to continuately standards. Hazardous Areas - E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - E Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire resigner rated doors) or an system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cl and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor an hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-File b. Laundries (larger to the series of the series	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 9/26/23. Good andall was found not in FR 483.90 (a) requirements facilities. If the requirements of the ghealth care occupancies a deficiency identified at with the provider's nued compliance with the fire inclosure I	K:	321	Preparation and execution of this reand plan of correction does not con an admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alle conclusions set forth in the statemed deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely be it is required by the provisions of feand state law. For the purposes of allegation that the center is not in stantial compliance with federal requents of participation, this responsiplan of correction constitutes the ceallegation of compliance in accorda with section 7305 of the State Oper Manual. In response to K0321, automatic dicosures have been installed on Recent and 215 as of 10-18-23. Facility audit revealed that one oth resident room was being used for storage and an automatic closure installed as of 10-18-23. Administrator will review/educate maintenance personnel regarding requirements for interior doors. Maintenance director will continue with monthly preventive maintenar protocols and doors will be monito Administrator or designee will audit monthly for 3 months and report to QAPI monthly.	ged or nt of is cause deral any ub- e and enter's nce ations oor coms ity is ree er was	10-27-23
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			Administrator		10-20-23
Julie S	Schenkel				/ torring a tor		

program participation.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteries (** Denotes a delivercy nice the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection bother safeguards provided survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For hyrs ng homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued ich the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

OCT 2 2 2023

Facility ID: 0077

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING_		09/	26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY TYNDALL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	d. Soiled Linen Roo e. Trash Collection I (exceeding 64 gallor f. Combustible Stora (over 50 square feet g. Laboratories (if cl. Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati failed to maintain thr (laundry and patient were being used for Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/ the laundry was ove combustible items at separation. a. The corridor door soiled laundry was n been damaged over longer of adequate s door frame. b. The door between the laundry room wa damage to the door. was not able to close b. The corridor door	nce, and Paint Shops ms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms ns) age Rooms/Spaces c) assified as Severe T is not met as evidenced on and interview, the provider ree separate hazardous areas rooms 214 and 215, both storage) as required. 26/23 at 9:15 a.m. revealed r 100 square feet, contained and did not maintain corridor between the corridor and tot smoke-tight. The door had time by carts so it was no size to fill the space in the a the soiled laundry room and as not able to be closed due to A closer was present, but the the door. between the clean laundry	K	121			
	had been damaged was longer of adequidoor frame. 2. Observation on 9/resident room 214 wroom was over 100 s	not smoke-tight. The door over time by carts so that it ate size to fill the space in the 26/23 at 10:25 a.m. revealed as used for storage. The square feet and contained					
	had been damaged was longer of adequidoor frame. 2. Observation on 9/resident room 214 wroom was over 100 s	over time by carts so that it ate size to fill the space in the 26/23 at 10:25 a.m. revealed as used for storage. The					

IDENTIFICATION AND INDED		1.57.	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED	
		435098	B. WING _		09/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DALL	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2304 LAUREL STREET TYNDALL, SD 57066	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 321	resident room 215 waroom was over 100 se combustible items. The with a closer. Interview with the directime of the above obstindings. He said they doors for the laundry, much higher than exp	26/23 at 10:30 a.m. revealed as used for storage. The quare feet and contained he door was not furnished ector of maintenance at the servations confirmed those had attempted to get new but the price came back sected. He was aware he can resident rooms used for exted two of numerous	K 3	21	